1. Fully redundant & hot pluggable designs: RAID controllers, power sup
 plies, fan modules, battery backup modules, & JBOD expansion.
2. Two (2) 10GbE iSCSI ports & Two (2) iSCSI ports  per controller.
3. Hardware iSCSI offload engine
4. Green storage designs: auto disk spin down, advnced cooling mecha
 nism,& 80 PLUS energy-efficient power supplies.
5. Advanced data protection: RAID6, 60, writeable snapshot,
   Windows VSS support. TReplica remote replication, volume cloning

reduce unnecessary carbon footprint.
Default Built-In Data Protection Features
Ordering Information
Controller Configuration
D2-QIT-316D,   D2-QIT-424D,   D2-QIT-224D   Dual controllers*
D2-QIT-316C,   D2-QIT-424C,   D2-QIT-224C   Single controller*
Optional Components
6G MUX Board | SATA  drivers support      8GB RAM | 8GB RAM support
TReplica license